
CR Assoluto Sardegna 2016 
 Tabellone al turno 7 ordinato per punti 
 
Pos NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7    |  BucT    Buc1    ARO.   
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Sonis Francesco      2346  FM ITA  7.0 | +B23  +W10  +B2   +W8   +B4   +W3   +B9    |   30.5    27.0  1786.0  
  2 Sonis Luca           1800     ITA  5.0 | +W5   +B7   -W1   +W6   -B3   +B13  +W8    |   34.5    30.5  1831.6  
  3 Sollai Matteo        1796     ITA  5.0 | +B33  +W27  +B15  -W4   +W2   -B1   +W16   |   29.5    27.5  1801.9  
  4 Mameli Gianluca      1978     ITA  5.0 | +W26  +B32  +W31  +B3   -W1   +B8   -W5    |   29.0    27.0  1845.4  
  5 Lai Lorenzo          1553     ITA  5.0 | -B2   +BYE  +W22  +W12  -B6   +W14  +B4    |   28.5    26.0  1772.5  
  6 Depau Alessandro     1867     ITA  5.0 | +W19  =B16  +W24  -B2   +W5   =B17  +W11   |   27.0    24.5  1675.9  
  7 Boi Fausto           1689     ITA  4.5 | +B28  -W2   -B20  +W27  =B25  +W24  +W17   |   20.5    18.5  1536.1  
  8 Pierandrei Cristiano 1954     ITA  4.0 | +B14  +W22  +B12  -B1   +W13  -W4   -B2    |   32.5    29.5  1818.6  
  9 Garau Francesca      1557     ITA  4.0 | -W11  +B25  +W32  +W17  -B15  +B12  -W1    |   27.5    25.5  1801.3  
 10 Carrus Mario         1758     ITA  4.0 | +W18  -B1   +W16  -B13  -W12  +B26  +W21   |   27.5    25.0  1727.4  
 11 Giordano Giulia      1826     ITA  4.0 | +B9   -W12  +B14   --   +W24  +W20  -B6    |   27.0    24.5  1625.8  
 12 Bonali Leonardo      1675     ITA  4.0 | +W25  +B11  -W8   -B5   +B10  -W9   +B20   |   26.0    24.0  1643.9  
 13 Manca Luigi          1616     ITA  4.0 |  --   +B18  +W28  +W10  -B8   -W2   +B24   |   24.5    22.5  1665.5  
 14 Dessy Eugenio        1600     ITA  4.0 | -W8   +B35  -W11  +B34  +W32  -B5   +W22   |   20.0    19.5  1668.1  
 15 Corona Rafaele   (W) 1921     ITA  3.5 | =W24  +B21  -W3   +B16  +W9    --    --    |   27.5    25.0  1661.6  
 16 Battasi Antonio Dome 1696     ITA  3.5 | +B29  =W6   -B10  -W15  +B30  +W25  -B3    |   26.0    24.0  1679.1  
 17 Verona Adriano       1693     ITA  3.5 | +W34  -B31  +W33  -B9   +W26  =W6   -B7    |   23.5    22.0  1652.0  
 18 MOI Giuseppe         1461  NC ITA  3.5 | -B10  -W13  -W21  +BYE  =B19  +W30  +B25   |   21.0    19.5  1596.0  
 19 Loi Francesco        1567     ITA  3.5 | -B6   -W20  -W29  +B35  =W18  +B34  +W32   |   18.0    17.5  1551.0  
 20 Lussu Andrea         1460     ITA  3.0 | -W32  +B19  +W7   -B24  +W22  -B11  -W12   |   24.0    22.0  1688.1  
 21 Biondelli Marco      1663     ITA  3.0 | -B27  -W15  +B18  -W25  +B29  +W28  -B10   |   21.0    19.0  1540.6  
 22 Putzolu Marcello     1715     ITA  3.0 | +W35  -B8   -B5   +W28  -B20  +W27  -B14   |   20.5    20.0  1544.6  
 23 Agus Lorenzo     (W) 1659     ITA  3.0 | -W1   -B24  +W35  -B26  +W34  +B32   --    |   20.0    19.5  1701.0  
 24 Di Pinto Vincenzo    1596     ITA  2.5 | =B15  +W23  -B6   +W20  -B11  -B7   -W13   |   29.5    26.5  1719.7  
 25 Atzori Filippo       1399     ITA  2.5 | -B12  -W9   +BYE  +B21  =W7   -B16  -W18   |   24.0    22.0  1623.5  
 26 Erriu Giampiero      1635     ITA  2.5 | -B4   -W33  +B30  +W23  -B17  -W10  =B28   |   22.5    20.5  1653.7  
 27 Carucci Bruno        1381     ITA  2.5 | +W21  -B3   -W34  -B7   +W33  -B22  =B29   |   22.0    20.5  1604.9  
 28 Simbola Carlo        1424     ITA  2.5 | -W7   +BYE  -B13  -B22  +W35  -B21  =W26   |   20.5    20.0  1626.3  
 29 LECIS MICHELE        1440     ITA  2.5 | -W16  -BYE  +B19  -B32  -W21  +B33  =W27   |   20.0    18.0  1591.2  
 30 Caddeo Pierluigi     1573     ITA  2.5 | -W31  =B34  -W26  +B33  -W16  -B18  +B35   |   17.0    16.5  1578.3  
 31 Serra Emanuele   (W) 1885     ITA  2.0 | +B30  +W17  -B4    --    --    --    --    |   26.0    23.5  1748.0  
 32 Ardu Luigi           1749     ITA  2.0 | +B20  -W4   -B9   +W29  -B14  -W23  -B19   |   26.0    23.0  1608.7  
 33 Mura Marta           1491     ITA  2.0 | -W3   +B26  -B17  -W30  -B27  -W29  +W34   |   20.5    19.0  1565.4  
 34 Ruzzeddu Matteo      1440     ITA  1.5 | -B17  =W30  +B27  -W14  -B23  -W19  -B33   |   21.5    19.5  1566.3  
 35 ANEDDA GUTIERREZ KAR 1440     ITA  1.0 | -B22  -W14  -B23  -W19  -B28  +BYE  -W30   |   19.0    18.5  1589.7  
 
 
 
 
 



CR Assoluto Sardegna 2016, Cagliari 
02/04/2016, 10/04/2016 
 
 Variazioni Elo FIDE al turno 7 
 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   var    Rp 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1   FM  Sonis Francesco         895733  ITA  2346   7   7.0  1786     12  2586 
    2       Mameli Gianluca         847755  ITA  1978   7   5.0  1845      8  2003 
    3       Pierandrei Cristiano    812986  ITA  1954   7   4.0  1819    -13  1869 
    4       Corona Rafaele          884901  ITA  1921   5   3.5  1662    -22  1811 
    5       Serra Emanuele          867209  ITA  1885   3   2.0  1748      0  1873 
    6       Depau Alessandro        876704  ITA  1867   7   5.0  1676     -3  1834 
    7       Giordano Giulia         895873  ITA  1826   6   4.0  1626    -18  1751 
    8       Sonis Luca              895741  ITA  1800   7   5.0  1832     60  1990 
    9       Sollai Matteo           865796  ITA  1796   7   5.0  1802     28  1960 
   10       Carrus Mario           2833293  ITA  1758   6   3.0  1772     -5  1772 
   11       Ardu Luigi              811904  ITA  1749   6   1.0  1637    -57  1364 
   12       Putzolu Marcello        812161  ITA  1715   6   2.0  1562    -42  1437 
   13       Battasi Antonio Dome    860603  ITA  1696   6   2.5  1719     -6  1662 
   14       Verona Adriano         2824715  ITA  1693   6   2.5  1687    -11  1630 
   15       Boi Fausto              828513  ITA  1689   7   4.5  1536     -6  1638 
   16       Bonali Leonardo         895830  ITA  1675   7   4.0  1644      9  1694 
   17       Biondelli Marco         820245  ITA  1663   5   1.0  1577    -40  1337 
   18       Agus Lorenzo           2804315  ITA  1659   4   1.0  1832    -23  1639 
   19       Erriu Giampiero         811920  ITA  1635   7   2.5  1654    -18  1552 
   20       Manca Luigi            2837884  ITA  1616   5   3.0  1706     41  1778 
   21       Dessy Eugenio           835323  ITA  1600   5   2.0  1759      9  1687 
   22       Di Pinto Vincenzo       843768  ITA  1596   7   2.5  1720      1  1618 
   23       Caddeo Pierluigi        882585  ITA  1573   4   1.0  1677    -10  1484 
   24       Loi Francesco           811980  ITA  1567   3   1.0  1692     -1  1567 
   25       Garau Francesca        2806350  ITA  1557   7   4.0  1801     81  1851 
   26       Lai Lorenzo            2814558  ITA  1553   6   4.0  1773    102  1898 
   27       Mura Marta             2816305  ITA  1491   5   1.0  1616    -29  1376 
   28   NC  MOI Giuseppe            877581  ITA     0   6   2.5  1596  +0.00  1539 
   29       Lussu Andrea           2801014  ITA  1460   7   3.0  1688     29  1638 
   30       ANEDDA GUTIERREZ KAR         0  ITA     0   6   0.0  1590  +0.00   790 
   31       LECIS MICHELE                0  ITA     0   6   2.5  1591  +0.00  1534 
   32       Ruzzeddu Matteo        2814590  ITA     0   7   1.5  1566  +0.00  1336 
   33       Simbola Carlo          2814000  ITA  1424   5   0.5  1664    -20  1298 
   34       Atzori Filippo         2815767  ITA  1399   5   1.5  1656     22  1507 
   35       Carucci Bruno           806668  ITA  1381   5   2.0  1671     23  1599 
 
 



R Assoluto Sardegna 2016 
Cagliari - 02/04/2016, 10/04/2016 
 
Variazione Elo al turno 7 
 
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
  28  MOI Giuseppe          30  1461    15     1539 
  30  ANEDDA GUTIERREZ KAR  30  1440   -54      790 
  31  LECIS MICHELE         30  1440    18     1534 
  32  Ruzzeddu Matteo       30  1440   -27     1336 
 


